Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, wintexagro.com
WINTEX 1000s, 2000, 2500, 3000, 3000s
Instruction manual
     The future is in the soil  -
and in professional soil samples
 2
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted

    Denmark
____________________________________________________________
 Type designation:  WINTEX 1000s
    WINTEX 2000
    WINTEX 2500
    WINTEX 3000
    WINTEX 3000s
____________________________________________________________
 Voltage:   12 volt DC
  Year of production:  2024
1. SAFETY
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 Please maintain a sufficient distance and stay clear of the working space before starting the soil sampler.
 When inspceting the soil sampler, you must always activate the emergency stop, and the vehicle must be turned off.
 Every time you start the soil sampler, you must test the emergency stop. Do not use the soil sampler if the emergency stop does not
turn it off.
 The soil sampler has moving, sliding and rotating parts. Keep your limbs away from the soil sampler unless it is turned off, and stay
away from the foot / the base of the soil sampler.
 4
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, wintexagro.com
Safety
 5
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, wintexagro.com
Mounting guidelines
2. A. MOUNTING THE WINTEX ON A REGULAR FRAME
Fitting the mounting frame
There are four brackets enclosed in the Wintex package which you need for mounting the soil
sampler onto the frame.
It might be necessary to drill new holes for the brackets or weld the brackets to the chassis of
the vehicle. The mounting frame must be 20 cm above the ground. Optional: The Wintex can be
delivered with 10 cm longer cylinders which allow the mounting frame to be up to 30 cm above
the ground.
The mounting frame under the vehicle: The mounting frame on the side of the vehicle:
Mounting the stabilizers
Mount the stabilizers at the front and the back.
Then tighten the bolts on the side of the frame.
 6
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, wintexagro.com
Mounting guidelines
The bolts must be tightened to the mounting frame.
Oil pump and Honda GX200 engine on a
John Deere 855D
The numbers of the hoses and the numbers
on the hydraulic block must match and be
connected accordingly.
Fitting oil pump and Honda GX200 engine
 7
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, wintexagro.com
Mounting guidelines
2. B. MOUNTING THE WINTEX ON A REVERSED FRAME
The reversed frame always needs to be customized so that it fits
the vehicle in question. Therfore the frame is delivered unpainted.
Here are some examples on how customers mounted the reversed frame onto their vehicles:
 8
Wintex Agro, Vilhelmsborgvej 8C, DK-7700 Thisted
+45 97990800, contact@wintexagro.com, wintexagro.com
Mounting guidelines
2. C. MOUNTING THE WINTEX ON A PICKUP FRAME
The pickup frame includes everything you need for mounting the soil sampler in the bed of a pickup truck, but not for mounting the  hy-
draulic unit. Some vehicles have a bed which is big enough to place the hydraulic unit beside the soil sampler. Other vehicles are nar-